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EVENT 101 Boys 200m IM                        

09/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. William Baines 12 Bo Stockton   2:35.18   352     34.34  1:12.78  2:00.90 
2. Jack Ridley 11 AFSHartlepol   2:41.30   313     34.30  1:15.31  2:02.25 
3. James Cook 12 Billingham   2:41.95   310     35.06  1:17.34  2:06.42 
4. Byron Peel 12 Bo Stockton   2:44.05   298     37.53  1:19.26  2:07.28 
5. Robbie Thompson 12 Bo Stockton   2:44.55   295     35.65  1:18.40  2:07.34 
6. Benjamin Rogers 12 Bo Stockton   2:45.52   290     38.31  1:20.87  2:09.12 
7. Matthew Atkinson 12 Bo Stockton   2:47.89   278     38.71  1:20.98  2:11.58 
8. Alfie McGuire 11 Co Sund'land   2:48.80   273     37.12  1:21.00  2:09.40 
9. Kenneth Juan 12 Co Sund'land   2:50.89   264     33.68  1:15.28  2:13.68 
10. Jack Livingstone 12 Ashington   2:53.84   250     36.81  1:20.09  2:18.13 
11. Ethan Stannard 12 Bo Stockton   2:54.54   247     39.33  1:25.75  2:14.19 
12. Ben Swann 12 Bo Stockton   2:54.83   246     40.06  1:25.17  2:15.06 
13. Luke McGee 11 Co Sund'land   2:55.16   245     37.49  1:20.90  2:17.08 
14. Daniel Hall 11 AFSHartlepol   2:56.05   241     39.06  1:23.18  2:17.77 
15. Michael Hewitt 11 AFSHartlepol   2:57.29   236     38.45  1:22.40  2:17.56 
16. Shay Halton 12 Loftus Dol   2:59.92   226  -  1:27.18  2:22.82 
17. Henry Baines 10 Bo Stockton   3:00.74   223     39.30  1:25.27  2:21.21 
18. Alex Boyer 10 Darlington   3:02.11   218     41.55  1:30.44  2:23.17 
19. Shay Wood 10 AFSHartlepol   3:02.53   216     41.34  1:24.92  2:23.13 
20. Finn Ripley 10 Bo Stockton   3:05.66   205     42.14  1:28.33  2:27.75 
21. Louie Bradley-Godfrey 11 Co Sund'land   3:06.32   203     42.05  1:29.43  2:23.41 
22. Jacob Barnett 10 Co Sund'land   3:08.09   198     41.99  1:29.60  2:23.45 
23. Fran Proctor 12 Co Sund'land   3:08.92   195     44.36  1:35.80  2:30.43 
24. Reegan Peel 10 Bo Stockton   3:10.21   191     45.39  1:32.99  2:27.80 
25. Ryan Nagum 12 Co Sund'land   3:11.61   187     45.52  1:38.15  2:27.87 
26. Anthony Collinson 11 Co Sund'land   3:13.20   182     43.72  1:32.80  2:28.51 
27. Jimmy McGuire 9 Co Sund'land   3:15.45   176     44.64  1:34.68  2:30.96 
28. Vinny Rowbotham 11 AFSHartlepol   3:23.26   156     45.09  1:36.97  2:36.19 
29. Kieran Turnbull 10 Derwentside   3:34.36   133     46.11  1:44.24  2:48.45 
30. Owen Reed 9 Bo Stockton   3:40.20   123     51.14  1:44.98  2:48.69 
31. Austin Kegans 9 AFSHartlepol   3:46.46   113     53.91  1:49.81  2:54.97 
  Benjamin Keady 11 Derwentside  DQ 1             

13 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Henry Hickson 17 Loftus Dol   2:15.09   534     30.12  1:02.77  1:44.10 
2. Jay Manners 18 Co Sund'land   2:15.59   528     28.92  1:04.41  1:45.10 
3. Alex Boynton 17 AFSHartlepol   2:18.64   494     27.93  1:03.87  1:45.40 
4. Nicholas Gowland 20 Billingham   2:18.91   491     27.49  1:04.02  1:45.83 
5. Sean Armstrong 16 Loftus Dol   2:19.47   485     30.33  1:06.73  1:46.16 
6. Scott Jenkinson 17 Loftus Dol   2:20.15   478     29.65  1:03.42  1:47.06 
7. Ben Robinson 16 Loftus Dol   2:21.41   465     31.78  1:07.77  1:47.35 
8. Richard Murray 17 Darlington   2:21.55   464     30.70  1:08.49  1:50.47 
9. Tom Ward 14 Bo Stockton   2:21.60   464     30.31  1:06.54  1:48.91 
10. Oliver Lill 15 Bo Stockton   2:21.83   461     32.58  1:07.33  1:49.34 
11. Owen Robson 15 Loftus Dol   2:22.03   459     29.97  1:06.14  1:48.71 
12. Matthew Keogh 16 Loftus Dol   2:24.90   433     32.00  1:09.91  1:51.85 
13. Ethan Brown 14 Billingham   2:24.99   432     30.05  1:08.15  1:50.65 
14. Christopher Mayes 15 AFSHartlepol   2:25.36   428     31.23  1:09.95  1:50.86 
15. Jacob Willson 15 Darlington   2:26.17   421     31.45  1:10.14  1:51.63 
16. Jude Blackmore 14 Billingham   2:27.05   414     31.87  1:09.43  1:53.00 
17. Jacob Papple 14 Bo Stockton   2:28.61   401     31.80  1:08.94  1:52.14 
18. Jamie Ewart 21 AFSHartlepol   2:29.44   394     30.05  1:08.95  1:52.48 
19. Charles Deacon 15 Ashington   2:29.75   392     30.08  1:07.15  1:55.27 
20. Daniel Boyer 14 Darlington   2:29.99   390     33.43  1:08.79  1:53.73 
21. Joseph Robins 15 Co Sund'land   2:32.10   374     32.17  1:10.75  1:56.67 
22. Matthew Laverick 15 Bo Stockton   2:32.69   370     33.93  1:10.49  1:57.29 
23. William Ellis 14 Bo Stockton   2:33.47   364     32.82  1:09.11  1:57.67 
24. Jacob Elwell 13 Bo Stockton   2:35.56   350     32.87  1:11.73  1:58.98 
25. Reece Robinson 14 AFSHartlepol   2:37.68   336     36.66  1:16.71  2:01.20 
26. James Newell 14 Bo Stockton   2:39.41   325     34.25  1:13.34  2:03.94 
27. Callum Duncan 13 AFSHartlepol   2:40.79   316     38.42  1:20.61  2:03.75 
28. Alexander Mitchelson 14 Washington   2:41.25   314     32.68  1:15.95  2:04.49 
29. Sam Milburn 13 Billingham   2:42.51   307     36.84  1:16.68  2:06.35 
30. Max Upton 13 Billingham   2:47.67   279     36.31  1:20.17  2:09.54 
31. Joshua Convery 13 Co Sund'land   2:49.77   269     36.39  1:22.38  2:10.73 
32. Ryan Trowsdale 13 Loftus Dol   2:50.28   266     37.18  1:20.58  2:13.79 
33. Joseph Flounders 13 AFSHartlepol   2:51.89   259     37.26  1:20.28  2:12.45 
34. Robert Cross 13 Ashington   2:53.46   252     34.93  1:18.77  2:12.41 
35. Leon Armstrong 13 Loftus Dol   2:58.32   232     41.31  1:24.67  2:19.20 
36. Matthew Fenwick 13 Billingham   3:00.12   225     43.28  1:32.10  2:22.35 
  Jack Harwood 15 Billingham  DQ 1             

09/10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Henry Baines 10 Bo Stockton   3:00.74   223     39.30  1:25.27  2:21.21 
2. Alex Boyer 10 Darlington   3:02.11   218     41.55  1:30.44  2:23.17 
3. Shay Wood 10 AFSHartlepol   3:02.53   216     41.34  1:24.92  2:23.13 
4. Finn Ripley 10 Bo Stockton   3:05.66   205     42.14  1:28.33  2:27.75 
5. Jacob Barnett 10 Co Sund'land   3:08.09   198     41.99  1:29.60  2:23.45 
6. Reegan Peel 10 Bo Stockton   3:10.21   191     45.39  1:32.99  2:27.80 
7. Jimmy McGuire 9 Co Sund'land   3:15.45   176     44.64  1:34.68  2:30.96 
8. Kieran Turnbull 10 Derwentside   3:34.36   133     46.11  1:44.24  2:48.45 
9. Owen Reed 9 Bo Stockton   3:40.20   123     51.14  1:44.98  2:48.69 
10. Austin Kegans 9 AFSHartlepol   3:46.46   113     53.91  1:49.81  2:54.97 
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11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. William Baines 12 Bo Stockton   2:35.18   352     34.34  1:12.78  2:00.90 
2. Jack Ridley 11 AFSHartlepol   2:41.30   313     34.30  1:15.31  2:02.25 
3. James Cook 12 Billingham   2:41.95   310     35.06  1:17.34  2:06.42 
4. Byron Peel 12 Bo Stockton   2:44.05   298     37.53  1:19.26  2:07.28 
5. Robbie Thompson 12 Bo Stockton   2:44.55   295     35.65  1:18.40  2:07.34 
6. Benjamin Rogers 12 Bo Stockton   2:45.52   290     38.31  1:20.87  2:09.12 
7. Matthew Atkinson 12 Bo Stockton   2:47.89   278     38.71  1:20.98  2:11.58 
8. Alfie McGuire 11 Co Sund'land   2:48.80   273     37.12  1:21.00  2:09.40 
9. Kenneth Juan 12 Co Sund'land   2:50.89   264     33.68  1:15.28  2:13.68 
10. Jack Livingstone 12 Ashington   2:53.84   250     36.81  1:20.09  2:18.13 
11. Ethan Stannard 12 Bo Stockton   2:54.54   247     39.33  1:25.75  2:14.19 
12. Ben Swann 12 Bo Stockton   2:54.83   246     40.06  1:25.17  2:15.06 
13. Luke McGee 11 Co Sund'land   2:55.16   245     37.49  1:20.90  2:17.08 
14. Daniel Hall 11 AFSHartlepol   2:56.05   241     39.06  1:23.18  2:17.77 
15. Michael Hewitt 11 AFSHartlepol   2:57.29   236     38.45  1:22.40  2:17.56 
16. Shay Halton 12 Loftus Dol   2:59.92   226  -  1:27.18  2:22.82 
17. Louie Bradley-Godfrey 11 Co Sund'land   3:06.32   203     42.05  1:29.43  2:23.41 
18. Fran Proctor 12 Co Sund'land   3:08.92   195     44.36  1:35.80  2:30.43 
19. Ryan Nagum 12 Co Sund'land   3:11.61   187     45.52  1:38.15  2:27.87 
20. Anthony Collinson 11 Co Sund'land   3:13.20   182     43.72  1:32.80  2:28.51 
21. Vinny Rowbotham 11 AFSHartlepol   3:23.26   156     45.09  1:36.97  2:36.19 
  Benjamin Keady 11 Derwentside  DQ 2             

12 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. William Baines 12 Bo Stockton   2:35.18   352     34.34  1:12.78  2:00.90 
2. Jack Ridley 11 AFSHartlepol   2:41.30   313     34.30  1:15.31  2:02.25 
3. James Cook 12 Billingham   2:41.95   310     35.06  1:17.34  2:06.42 
4. Byron Peel 12 Bo Stockton   2:44.05   298     37.53  1:19.26  2:07.28 
5. Robbie Thompson 12 Bo Stockton   2:44.55   295     35.65  1:18.40  2:07.34 
6. Benjamin Rogers 12 Bo Stockton   2:45.52   290     38.31  1:20.87  2:09.12 
7. Matthew Atkinson 12 Bo Stockton   2:47.89   278     38.71  1:20.98  2:11.58 
8. Alfie McGuire 11 Co Sund'land   2:48.80   273     37.12  1:21.00  2:09.40 
9. Kenneth Juan 12 Co Sund'land   2:50.89   264     33.68  1:15.28  2:13.68 
10. Jack Livingstone 12 Ashington   2:53.84   250     36.81  1:20.09  2:18.13 
11. Ethan Stannard 12 Bo Stockton   2:54.54   247     39.33  1:25.75  2:14.19 
12. Ben Swann 12 Bo Stockton   2:54.83   246     40.06  1:25.17  2:15.06 
13. Luke McGee 11 Co Sund'land   2:55.16   245     37.49  1:20.90  2:17.08 
14. Daniel Hall 11 AFSHartlepol   2:56.05   241     39.06  1:23.18  2:17.77 
15. Michael Hewitt 11 AFSHartlepol   2:57.29   236     38.45  1:22.40  2:17.56 
16. Shay Halton 12 Loftus Dol   2:59.92   226  -  1:27.18  2:22.82 
17. Henry Baines 10 Bo Stockton   3:00.74   223     39.30  1:25.27  2:21.21 
18. Alex Boyer 10 Darlington   3:02.11   218     41.55  1:30.44  2:23.17 
19. Shay Wood 10 AFSHartlepol   3:02.53   216     41.34  1:24.92  2:23.13 
20. Finn Ripley 10 Bo Stockton   3:05.66   205     42.14  1:28.33  2:27.75 
21. Louie Bradley-Godfrey 11 Co Sund'land   3:06.32   203     42.05  1:29.43  2:23.41 
22. Jacob Barnett 10 Co Sund'land   3:08.09   198     41.99  1:29.60  2:23.45 
23. Fran Proctor 12 Co Sund'land   3:08.92   195     44.36  1:35.80  2:30.43 
24. Reegan Peel 10 Bo Stockton   3:10.21   191     45.39  1:32.99  2:27.80 
25. Ryan Nagum 12 Co Sund'land   3:11.61   187     45.52  1:38.15  2:27.87 
26. Anthony Collinson 11 Co Sund'land   3:13.20   182     43.72  1:32.80  2:28.51 
27. Jimmy McGuire 9 Co Sund'land   3:15.45   176     44.64  1:34.68  2:30.96 
28. Vinny Rowbotham 11 AFSHartlepol   3:23.26   156     45.09  1:36.97  2:36.19 
29. Kieran Turnbull 10 Derwentside   3:34.36   133     46.11  1:44.24  2:48.45 
30. Owen Reed 9 Bo Stockton   3:40.20   123     51.14  1:44.98  2:48.69 
31. Austin Kegans 9 AFSHartlepol   3:46.46   113     53.91  1:49.81  2:54.97 
  Benjamin Keady 11 Derwentside  DQ 2             

13/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Tom Ward 14 Bo Stockton   2:21.60   464     30.31  1:06.54  1:48.91 
2. Ethan Brown 14 Billingham   2:24.99   432     30.05  1:08.15  1:50.65 
3. Jude Blackmore 14 Billingham   2:27.05   414     31.87  1:09.43  1:53.00 
4. Jacob Papple 14 Bo Stockton   2:28.61   401     31.80  1:08.94  1:52.14 
5. Daniel Boyer 14 Darlington   2:29.99   390     33.43  1:08.79  1:53.73 
6. William Ellis 14 Bo Stockton   2:33.47   364     32.82  1:09.11  1:57.67 
7. Jacob Elwell 13 Bo Stockton   2:35.56   350     32.87  1:11.73  1:58.98 
8. Reece Robinson 14 AFSHartlepol   2:37.68   336     36.66  1:16.71  2:01.20 
9. James Newell 14 Bo Stockton   2:39.41   325     34.25  1:13.34  2:03.94 
10. Callum Duncan 13 AFSHartlepol   2:40.79   316     38.42  1:20.61  2:03.75 
11. Alexander Mitchelson 14 Washington   2:41.25   314     32.68  1:15.95  2:04.49 
12. Sam Milburn 13 Billingham   2:42.51   307     36.84  1:16.68  2:06.35 
13. Max Upton 13 Billingham   2:47.67   279     36.31  1:20.17  2:09.54 
14. Joshua Convery 13 Co Sund'land   2:49.77   269     36.39  1:22.38  2:10.73 
15. Ryan Trowsdale 13 Loftus Dol   2:50.28   266     37.18  1:20.58  2:13.79 
16. Joseph Flounders 13 AFSHartlepol   2:51.89   259     37.26  1:20.28  2:12.45 
17. Robert Cross 13 Ashington   2:53.46   252     34.93  1:18.77  2:12.41 
18. Leon Armstrong 13 Loftus Dol   2:58.32   232     41.31  1:24.67  2:19.20 
19. Matthew Fenwick 13 Billingham   3:00.12   225     43.28  1:32.10  2:22.35 

13 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Henry Hickson 17 Loftus Dol   2:15.09   534     30.12  1:02.77  1:44.10 
2. Jay Manners 18 Co Sund'land   2:15.59   528     28.92  1:04.41  1:45.10 
3. Alex Boynton 17 AFSHartlepol   2:18.64   494     27.93  1:03.87  1:45.40 
4. Nicholas Gowland 20 Billingham   2:18.91   491     27.49  1:04.02  1:45.83 
5. Sean Armstrong 16 Loftus Dol   2:19.47   485     30.33  1:06.73  1:46.16 
6. Scott Jenkinson 17 Loftus Dol   2:20.15   478     29.65  1:03.42  1:47.06 
7. Ben Robinson 16 Loftus Dol   2:21.41   465     31.78  1:07.77  1:47.35 
8. Richard Murray 17 Darlington   2:21.55   464     30.70  1:08.49  1:50.47 
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9. Tom Ward 14 Bo Stockton   2:21.60   464     30.31  1:06.54  1:48.91 
10. Oliver Lill 15 Bo Stockton   2:21.83   461     32.58  1:07.33  1:49.34 
11. Owen Robson 15 Loftus Dol   2:22.03   459     29.97  1:06.14  1:48.71 
12. Matthew Keogh 16 Loftus Dol   2:24.90   433     32.00  1:09.91  1:51.85 
13. Ethan Brown 14 Billingham   2:24.99   432     30.05  1:08.15  1:50.65 
14. Christopher Mayes 15 AFSHartlepol   2:25.36   428     31.23  1:09.95  1:50.86 
15. Jacob Willson 15 Darlington   2:26.17   421     31.45  1:10.14  1:51.63 
16. Jude Blackmore 14 Billingham   2:27.05   414     31.87  1:09.43  1:53.00 
17. Jacob Papple 14 Bo Stockton   2:28.61   401     31.80  1:08.94  1:52.14 
18. Jamie Ewart 21 AFSHartlepol   2:29.44   394     30.05  1:08.95  1:52.48 
19. Charles Deacon 15 Ashington   2:29.75   392     30.08  1:07.15  1:55.27 
20. Daniel Boyer 14 Darlington   2:29.99   390     33.43  1:08.79  1:53.73 
21. Joseph Robins 15 Co Sund'land   2:32.10   374     32.17  1:10.75  1:56.67 
22. Matthew Laverick 15 Bo Stockton   2:32.69   370     33.93  1:10.49  1:57.29 
23. William Ellis 14 Bo Stockton   2:33.47   364     32.82  1:09.11  1:57.67 
24. Jacob Elwell 13 Bo Stockton   2:35.56   350     32.87  1:11.73  1:58.98 
25. Reece Robinson 14 AFSHartlepol   2:37.68   336     36.66  1:16.71  2:01.20 
26. James Newell 14 Bo Stockton   2:39.41   325     34.25  1:13.34  2:03.94 
27. Callum Duncan 13 AFSHartlepol   2:40.79   316     38.42  1:20.61  2:03.75 
28. Alexander Mitchelson 14 Washington   2:41.25   314     32.68  1:15.95  2:04.49 
29. Sam Milburn 13 Billingham   2:42.51   307     36.84  1:16.68  2:06.35 
30. Max Upton 13 Billingham   2:47.67   279     36.31  1:20.17  2:09.54 
31. Joshua Convery 13 Co Sund'land   2:49.77   269     36.39  1:22.38  2:10.73 
32. Ryan Trowsdale 13 Loftus Dol   2:50.28   266     37.18  1:20.58  2:13.79 
33. Joseph Flounders 13 AFSHartlepol   2:51.89   259     37.26  1:20.28  2:12.45 
34. Robert Cross 13 Ashington   2:53.46   252     34.93  1:18.77  2:12.41 
35. Leon Armstrong 13 Loftus Dol   2:58.32   232     41.31  1:24.67  2:19.20 
36. Matthew Fenwick 13 Billingham   3:00.12   225     43.28  1:32.10  2:22.35 
  Jack Harwood 15 Billingham  DQ 3             

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Sean Armstrong 16 Loftus Dol   2:19.47   485     30.33  1:06.73  1:46.16 
2. Ben Robinson 16 Loftus Dol   2:21.41   465     31.78  1:07.77  1:47.35 
3. Oliver Lill 15 Bo Stockton   2:21.83   461     32.58  1:07.33  1:49.34 
4. Owen Robson 15 Loftus Dol   2:22.03   459     29.97  1:06.14  1:48.71 
5. Matthew Keogh 16 Loftus Dol   2:24.90   433     32.00  1:09.91  1:51.85 
6. Christopher Mayes 15 AFSHartlepol   2:25.36   428     31.23  1:09.95  1:50.86 
7. Jacob Willson 15 Darlington   2:26.17   421     31.45  1:10.14  1:51.63 
8. Charles Deacon 15 Ashington   2:29.75   392     30.08  1:07.15  1:55.27 
9. Joseph Robins 15 Co Sund'land   2:32.10   374     32.17  1:10.75  1:56.67 
10. Matthew Laverick 15 Bo Stockton   2:32.69   370     33.93  1:10.49  1:57.29 
  Jack Harwood 15 Billingham  DQ 3             

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Henry Hickson 17 Loftus Dol   2:15.09   534     30.12  1:02.77  1:44.10 
2. Jay Manners 18 Co Sund'land   2:15.59   528     28.92  1:04.41  1:45.10 
3. Alex Boynton 17 AFSHartlepol   2:18.64   494     27.93  1:03.87  1:45.40 
4. Nicholas Gowland 20 Billingham   2:18.91   491     27.49  1:04.02  1:45.83 
5. Scott Jenkinson 17 Loftus Dol   2:20.15   478     29.65  1:03.42  1:47.06 
6. Richard Murray 17 Darlington   2:21.55   464     30.70  1:08.49  1:50.47 
7. Jamie Ewart 21 AFSHartlepol   2:29.44   394     30.05  1:08.95  1:52.48 
 

EVENT 102 Girls 50m Freestyle                 

09/10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Emily Burrell 10 Darlington     33.67   328  
2. Beth Sullock 10 Bo Stockton     34.58   303  
3. Becky Watson 10 Bo Stockton     34.89   295  
4. Ruby Diment 10 Darlington     35.29   285  
5. Chloe Bray 9 Bo Stockton     35.80   273  
6. Holly Stoker 10 Co Sund'land     36.03   268  
7. Macy Walton 10 Loftus Dol     36.14   265  
8. Katie Blunt 9 Co Sund'land     36.24   263  
9. Alice Ward 9 Bo Stockton     36.64   255  
10. Emily Maxwell 10 Derwentside     36.96   248  
11. Eve Foster 10 Co Sund'land     37.02   247  
12. Millie Davies 10 Co Sund'land     37.33   241  
13. Ava Alderson 9 Bo Stockton     37.35   240  
14. Sophie Quinn 9 Bo Stockton     37.89   230  
15. Ellie Sowerby 10 Wear Valley     38.02   228  
16. Philippa Bache 10 Darlington     38.10   226  
17. Evie Harding 10 Bo Stockton     38.65   217  
18. Nadine Wilson 9 Bo Stockton     38.75   215  
19. Maisie Mack 10 Billingham     38.85   214  
20. Leah Collins 10 AFSHartlepol     38.92   212  
21. Zara Hogg 10 Billingham     38.94   212  
22. Tayenda Tiyenga 10 Bo Stockton     38.99   211  
23. Madeleine Lacy 10 Bo Stockton     39.46   204  
24. Clara Birchall 10 Co Sund'land     39.47   204  
25. Zara Jones 9 Darlington     39.90   197  
26. Sophie Liddell 10 Wear Valley     40.10   194  
27. Sinali Dissanayake 9 Bo Stockton     40.64   187  
28. Isabelle Scott 9 Hetton     40.91   183  
29. Mya Poole 10 Derwentside     41.22   179  
30. Sophie Egglestone 9 Darlington     41.48   175  
31. Kayleigh Hatfield 10 Billingham     41.84   171  
32. Lauren Betsho 10 Billingham     42.19   167  
33. Holly Townsend 10 Ashington     42.20   167  
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34. Emma Carter 9 Darlington     42.79   160  
35. Chloe Hutchinson 10 Co Sund'land     43.06   157  
36. Lily Gibson 9 Loftus Dol     43.78   149  
37. Lara Thackray 9 Washington     44.18   145  
38. Faith Waites 10 AFSHartlepol     44.71   140  
39. Laura Cross 10 Ashington     45.08   137  
40. Maliha McGuire 9 Washington     45.09   136  
41. Lucy Barnes 10 AFSHartlepol     45.78   130  
42. Charlotte House 9 Loftus Dol     46.05   128  
43. Abigail Burns 9 Co Sund'land     46.15   127  
44. Constance Fairless 9 Derwentside     46.63   123  
45. Freya Love 9 AFSHartlepol     46.64   123  
46. Calleigh Burke 9 AFSHartlepol     47.04   120  
47. Lauren Dowson-Flynn 10 Billingham     49.63   102  
48. Charlotte Ransome 10 Billingham     52.13   88  
49. Lily Abbey 9 Ashington     52.61   86  
50. Lily Cross 9 Ashington     59.84   58  
  Abigail Wight 9 Washington  DQ 4          
  Isabelle Abraham 10 Co Sund'land  DQ 4          

11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Coco Sowden 12 Bo Stockton     30.46   444  
2. Isabella Deacon 12 Ashington     31.30   409  
3. Neave Abbey 12 Ashington     31.50   401  
4. Mariella Bidzimou Butl 11 Derwentside     31.51   401  
5. Abigail Slack 12 Bo Stockton     31.52   400  
6. Rachel Leng 11 Loftus Dol     31.59   398  
7. Charley Groves 11 AFSHartlepol     31.98   383  
8. Isabelle Stephenson 12 Darlington     32.17   377  
9. Sofia Vassilounis 12 Darlington     32.45   367  
10. Chloe Ward 11 Bo Stockton     32.47   366  
11. Amelia Hyndman 12 Bo Stockton     32.54   364  
12. Lois Hickson 11 Loftus Dol     33.01   348  
13. Jessica Maughan 12 Wear Valley     33.09   346  
14. Layla Trueman 12 Co Sund'land     33.16   344  
14. Tilly Abbott 11 Co Sund'land     33.16   344  
16. Amy Sullock 11 Bo Stockton     33.38   337  
17. Grace Whitfield 11 AFSHartlepol     33.74   326  
18. Isabelle Blackburn 12 Bo Stockton     33.80   325  
19. Tegan Perkins 12 Ashington     33.82   324  
20. Emily Whitton 11 Wear Valley     33.94   321  
21. Poppy Fearns 11 Bo Stockton     34.15   315  
22. Tiana Welikela 11 Bo Stockton     34.19   314  
22. Elyssa Palmer 12 Co Sund'land     34.19   314  
24. Chloe Belnavis 11 Derwentside     34.23   312  
25. Sophie Bray 11 Bo Stockton     34.29   311  
26. Millie Kenley 11 Bo Stockton     34.40   308  
27. Sophie Graham 12 Co Sund'land     34.56   304  
28. Kate Moorcock 12 Darlington     34.61   302  
29. Alice Cammock 12 Co Sund'land     34.72   299  
30. Katie Grey 11 Hetton     34.76   298  
31. Isabel Herbert 11 Billingham     35.04   291  
32. Lily Naisbett-Carr 11 Derwentside     35.05   291  
33. Faith Proctor 11 Billingham     35.26   286  
34. Grace Brewerton 12 Co Sund'land     35.48   281  
35. Ellie Overton 11 Darlington     35.68   276  
36. Georgia Clough 12 Billingham     35.78   274  
37. Evie Heslop 11 Bo Stockton     36.58   256  
38. Mary Ellis 11 Co Sund'land     36.78   252  
39. Josie Blackmore 11 Billingham     36.82   251  
40. Sophia Traynor 12 Derwentside     36.90   249  
41. Roojan Shokri 12 Billingham     37.10   245  
42. Lilyella Smith 11 Co Sund'land     37.65   235  
43. Nicola Close 12 Derwentside     37.75   233  
44. Amelia Hunter 12 Darlington     37.95   229  
45. Scarlet Francis 11 Hetton     37.98   229  
46. Heather Robinson 11 Co Sund'land     38.17   225  
47. Josie Fixter 11 Billingham     38.44   220  
48. Keisha Bennett 12 Derwentside     39.41   205  
49. Chloe Pattinson 12 AFSHartlepol     39.89   197  
50. Harriet Foskett 11 Co Sund'land     40.39   190  
51. Emily Barber 11 Co Sund'land     40.43   189  
52. Megan Kendall 11 Co Sund'land     40.82   184  
53. Lucy Morris 11 Loftus Dol     42.65   161  
54. Yasmin Khazaeli 11 Co Sund'land     42.82   159  
55. Ella Sowerby 11 Wear Valley     43.13   156  
56. Amber Holmes 11 Loftus Dol     46.08   128  

13/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Erin Purdy 14 Ashington     29.60   483  
2. Molly Mooney 14 Darlington     29.81   473  
3. Lucy Mason 14 Darlington     29.92   468  
4. Catherine Guo 14 Bo Stockton     29.93   468  
5. Grace Cook 13 Loftus Dol     30.05   462  
6. Allana McDonald 13 Bo Stockton     30.08   461  
7. Millie Craik 13 Ashington     30.42   445  
8. Milli Steele 14 Bo Stockton     30.48   443  
9. Stephanie Anderson 14 Hetton     30.81   429  
10. Katherine Mooney 14 Ashington     30.85   427  
11. Anna Morris 13 Loftus Dol     31.09   417  
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12. Holly Grey 14 Hetton     31.96   384  
13. Lucy Betsho 13 Billingham     32.19   376  
14. Catherine Elliott 14 AFSHartlepol     32.22   375  
15. Lauren Lacy 13 Bo Stockton     32.26   373  
16. Natasha Maddison 13 Derwentside     32.31   372  
17. Isabelle Hodgson 13 AFSHartlepol     32.91   352  
18. Daisy Thompson 13 Bo Stockton     33.29   340  
19. Lara Everett 13 Hetton     34.44   307  
20. Emily Oakes 13 Derwentside     35.47   281  
21. Bronte Allan 13 Darlington     37.31   241  
22. Hannah Watson 13 Hetton     38.68   216  

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Hannah Trowsdale 16 Loftus Dol     26.90   644  
2. Chloe Oliver 15 Darlington     28.74   528  
3. Katherine Keogh 15 Loftus Dol     28.98   515  
4. Hannah Quinn 15 Washington     30.88   426  
5. Ellie Grainger 15 Darlington     30.92   424  
6. Nicola McConnell 16 Washington     31.95   384  
7. Vanessa Rubio 15 Co Sund'land     32.00   383  

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Amelia Purdy 17 Ashington     29.91   469  
2. Elaine Jordan 17 Hetton     36.01   268  
 

EVENT 103 Boys 50m Breaststroke               

09/10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Samuel Antrobus 9 Bo Stockton     43.68   193  
2. Alex Boyer 10 Darlington     44.96   177  
3. Henry Baines 10 Bo Stockton     46.37   161  
4. Isaac Rowland 10 Bo Stockton     48.39   142  
5. Sam Livingstone 10 Ashington     49.81   130  
6. Ryan Mills 9 Bo Stockton     50.79   122  
7. Luke Gaughan 10 Billingham     51.38   118  
8. Jacob Brown 9 Bo Stockton     52.10   113  
9. Oliver Corbett 10 AFSHartlepol     52.26   112  
10. Matthew Dey 9 Co Sund'land     52.38   112  
11. Austin Kegans 9 AFSHartlepol     53.27   106  
12. Noah Betts 9 AFSHartlepol     54.46   99  
13. Owen Reed 9 Bo Stockton     54.82   97  
14. Kieran Turnbull 10 Derwentside     54.87   97  
15. Jack Oakes 10 Derwentside     55.88   92  
16. Jonathon Warner-West 9 Loftus Dol     59.77   75  
17. Harvey Swales 9 AFSHartlepol     59.89   74  
18. Oliver Bell 9 Ashington   1:00.28   73  
19. Kenzie Waugh 10 Loftus Dol   1:01.43   69  
  Spencer Thackray 10 Washington  DQ 5          
  Massimo McGuire 10 Washington  DQ 5          
  Harry Humphrey 10 Derwentside  DQ 5          

11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Alexander Morris 12 Darlington     37.99   293  
2. Jack Ridley 11 AFSHartlepol     38.58   280  
3. William Baines 12 Bo Stockton     39.29   265  
4. James Cook 12 Billingham     39.59   259  
5. Ben Swann 12 Bo Stockton     40.22   247  
6. Jack Ashurst 12 Ashington     40.66   239  
7. Ethan Stannard 12 Bo Stockton     40.80   237  
8. Ryan Nagum 12 Co Sund'land     41.02   233  
9. Louie Bradley-Godfrey 11 Co Sund'land     42.57   208  
10. Byron Peel 12 Bo Stockton     44.06   188  
11. Jack Livingstone 12 Ashington     44.15   187  
12. Thomas Gray 11 Loftus Dol     44.66   180  
13. Shay Halton 12 Loftus Dol     44.91   177  
14. Arran Robinson 11 Co Sund'land     44.97   177  
15. Mason Bartlett 12 Wear Valley     45.27   173  
16. James Holliday 11 Wear Valley     46.74   157  
17. William Taylor 11 Co Sund'land     46.91   155  
18. Michael Hewitt 11 AFSHartlepol     47.15   153  
19. Jacob Bailes 11 Loftus Dol     47.22   152  
20. Vinny Rowbotham 11 AFSHartlepol     47.90   146  
21. Fran Proctor 12 Co Sund'land     48.30   142  
22. Owen Waugh 12 Loftus Dol     48.79   138  
23. Jacob Warner-West 11 Loftus Dol     49.05   136  
24. Anthony Collinson 11 Co Sund'land     49.80   130  
25. Joel Arries 12 Ashington     51.85   115  
26. Christopher House 12 Loftus Dol     52.05   114  
27. Reece Cunnachie 11 Wear Valley     52.54   110  
28. Nathan Guthrie 11 AFSHartlepol     53.20   106  
29. Alfie Harbron 11 Billingham     53.39   105  
30. Ben Percy 11 Co Sund'land     53.80   103  
31. Thomas Welford 11 Billingham     53.99   102  
32. Jack Taylor 11 Billingham     55.68   93  
33. Logan Corner 11 Loftus Dol     56.19   90  
34. Samuel Boyle 11 Billingham     57.25   85  
35. Kieran Britton 11 Loftus Dol   1:01.37   69  
  Elroy Fekete 11 Co Sund'land  DQ 5          
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13/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Tom Ward 14 Bo Stockton     33.33   434  
2. Reece Robinson 14 AFSHartlepol     34.58   389  
3. Callum Duncan 13 AFSHartlepol     36.19   339  
4. Jacob Papple 14 Bo Stockton     36.81   322  
5. Daniel Boyer 14 Darlington     37.28   310  
6. Oliver Carr 13 Darlington     37.77   298  
7. Alexander Mitchelson 14 Washington     38.09   291  
8. Ethan Lonsdale 13 Ashington     38.73   277  
9. James Newell 14 Bo Stockton     40.16   248  
10. Joshua Convery 13 Co Sund'land     40.37   244  
11. Max Upton 13 Billingham     40.67   239  
12. Matthew Burke 13 AFSHartlepol     41.55   224  
13. Toby Lill 13 Bo Stockton     42.14   215  
14. Ryan Trowsdale 13 Loftus Dol     43.74   192  
15. Joseph Warner-West 13 Loftus Dol     43.97   189  
16. Finley Easton 13 Loftus Dol     46.21   163  
17. Joshua Killingley 13 Hetton     47.20   153  

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Sean Armstrong 16 Loftus Dol     31.25   527  
2. Jacob Willson 15 Darlington     33.16   441  
3. Matthew Keogh 16 Loftus Dol     33.33   434  
4. Christopher Mayes 15 AFSHartlepol     33.80   416  
5. Oliver Lill 15 Bo Stockton     34.06   407  
6. Matthew Laverick 15 Bo Stockton     36.63   327  

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Alex Boynton 17 AFSHartlepol     32.61   464  
2. Henry Hickson 17 Loftus Dol     33.79   417  
3. Nicholas Gowland 20 Billingham     34.01   409  
4. Richard Murray 17 Darlington     34.75   383  
5. Ryan Baker 19 Wear Valley     36.39   334  
 

EVENT 104 Girls 200m Breaststroke             

09/10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Ellie Sowerby 10 Wear Valley   3:26.95   274     48.65  1:41.59  2:35.17 
2. Chloe Bray 9 Bo Stockton   3:29.19   266     50.26  1:44.00  2:38.32 
3. Sophie Quinn 9 Bo Stockton   3:43.62   217     53.59  1:49.60  2:46.94 
4. Paige Glennon 10 Bo Stockton   3:43.71   217     51.35  1:48.43  2:46.93 
5. Isobel Coe 10 Bo Stockton   3:44.38   215     51.79  1:49.24  2:47.59 
6. Beth Sullock 10 Bo Stockton   3:44.69   214     51.52  1:49.17  2:48.58 
7. Eve Foster 10 Co Sund'land   3:46.43   209     50.81  1:49.12  2:49.03 
8. Alice Ward 9 Bo Stockton   3:49.03   202     54.83  1:55.07  2:52.92 
9. Amie Springfield 10 Darlington   3:50.73   198     50.45  1:49.97  2:52.57 
10. Madeleine Lacy 10 Bo Stockton   3:53.92   190     54.23  1:54.50  2:53.99 
11. Clara Birchall 10 Co Sund'land   3:56.69   183     53.00  1:56.47  2:57.14 
12. Leah Collins 10 AFSHartlepol   4:06.41   162     54.78  2:00.08  3:04.82 

11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Neave Abbey 12 Ashington   3:00.74   412     41.51  1:27.91  2:14.65 
2. Coco Sowden 12 Bo Stockton   3:05.07   384     42.36  1:29.41  2:17.90 
3. Rachel Leng 11 Loftus Dol   3:07.94   367     42.23  1:30.65  2:20.19 
4. Annabel Cooper 12 Wear Valley   3:08.66   362     43.90  1:32.61  2:20.92 
5. Madison Peveller 12 Wear Valley   3:10.55   352     43.75  1:32.55  2:21.46 
6. Jessica Maughan 12 Wear Valley   3:11.90   344     42.66  1:31.21  2:21.90 
7. Hannah Casey 12 Billingham   3:13.81   334     44.17  1:34.63  2:25.42 
8. Abigail Slack 12 Bo Stockton   3:14.65   330     45.84  1:36.17  2:26.25 
9. Jodie Chin 12 Bo Stockton   3:16.93   319     45.17  1:35.41  2:26.75 
10. Isabel Herbert 11 Billingham   3:18.00   313     45.89  1:36.73  2:28.26 
11. Riona Sorianosos 11 Co Sund'land   3:20.90   300     47.29  1:38.91  2:30.17 
12. Tiana Welikela 11 Bo Stockton   3:21.81   296     45.60  1:37.42  2:30.09 
13. Charlotte Varley 12 Wear Valley   3:21.87   296     46.50  1:37.43  2:29.54 
14. Amy Sullock 11 Bo Stockton   3:24.39   285     46.41  1:38.94  2:33.33 
15. Millie Kenley 11 Bo Stockton   3:24.84   283     45.99  1:39.34  2:34.26 
16. Sophie Graham 12 Co Sund'land   3:24.98   282     48.56  1:40.54  2:32.77 
17. Helena Wyness 11 Co Sund'land   3:25.14   282     47.78  1:40.91  2:34.85 
18. Chloe Belnavis 11 Derwentside   3:25.21   282     48.04  1:39.56  2:32.37 
19. Alice Cammock 12 Co Sund'land   3:25.47   280     44.92  1:39.09  2:34.07 
20. Sophie Bray 11 Bo Stockton   3:26.89   275     47.24  1:40.52  2:34.86 
21. Katie Grey 11 Hetton   3:27.52   272     47.46  1:41.71  2:35.78 
22. Poppy Fearns 11 Bo Stockton   3:27.84   271     47.88  1:41.19  2:35.33 
23. Isabelle Blackburn 12 Bo Stockton   3:27.89   271     47.07  1:40.23  2:34.50 
24. Nicola Close 12 Derwentside   3:28.17   270     47.55  1:40.46  2:35.06 
25. Ellie Overton 11 Darlington   3:29.71   264     48.92  1:43.27  2:37.39 
26. Chloe Ward 11 Bo Stockton   3:30.30   262     49.00  1:43.57  2:37.83 
27. Millie Foster 12 Co Sund'land   3:32.64   253     47.47  1:40.74  2:38.15 
28. Heather Robinson 11 Co Sund'land   3:35.52   243     50.02  1:44.99  2:40.96 
29. Emily Whitton 11 Wear Valley   3:38.15   234     50.25  1:46.28  2:43.65 
30. Grace Brewerton 12 Co Sund'land   3:38.62   233     50.87  1:45.90  2:43.87 
31. Josie Blackmore 11 Billingham   3:41.16   225     50.51  1:46.66  2:43.88 
32. Lily Naisbett-Carr 11 Derwentside   3:44.26   216     49.57  1:45.25  2:41.69 
33. Evie Heslop 11 Bo Stockton   3:45.78   211     53.55  1:50.15  2:49.91 
34. Roojan Shokri 12 Billingham   3:46.25   210     50.49  1:49.80  2:47.98 
35. Keisha Bennett 12 Derwentside   4:01.34   173     52.58  1:55.28  2:59.79 
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  Kathryn Bell 12 Ashington  DQ 7             

13/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Laura Gray 13 Loftus Dol   2:50.60   490     37.72  1:20.13  2:04.88 
2. Georgia Hadley 13 Bo Stockton   2:54.28   460     39.59  1:23.61  2:08.88 
3. Milli Steele 14 Bo Stockton   3:01.16   409     41.87  1:28.59  2:16.36 
4. Allana McDonald 13 Bo Stockton   3:02.71   399     41.63  1:27.82  2:15.55 
5. Lauren Lacy 13 Bo Stockton   3:03.81   392     41.60  1:27.70  2:15.83 
6. Abbey Dowson-Flynn 13 Billingham   3:05.68   380     42.33  1:29.60  2:18.59 
7. Ella Boyer 13 Darlington   3:07.24   371     42.21  1:30.05  2:19.09 
8. Ilaisa Redda 14 Co Sund'land   3:10.87   350     42.34  1:30.64  2:21.10 
9. Stephanie Anderson 14 Hetton   3:17.44   316     44.45  1:35.99  2:28.21 
10. Emily Oakes 13 Derwentside   3:26.15   278     45.99  1:38.80  2:32.16 
11. Daisy Thompson 13 Bo Stockton   3:31.46   257     48.63  1:42.74  2:37.87 
12. Lara Everett 13 Hetton   3:35.35   244     50.10  1:44.76  2:40.62 
13. Bronte Allan 13 Darlington   3:47.01   208     50.50  1:48.42  2:48.68 

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Freya Williams 16 Billingham   3:04.78   386     41.01  1:28.46  2:16.88 
2. Erin Flynn 15 Billingham   3:07.84   367     42.11  1:30.40  2:18.65 
3. Nicola McConnell 16 Washington   3:09.74   356     41.14  1:29.80  2:20.06 
4. Hannah Fenwick 15 Billingham   3:30.23   262     46.98  1:41.33  2:36.41 

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Elaine Jordan 17 Hetton   4:03.02   169     53.49  1:56.71  3:01.32 
 

EVENT 105 Boys 100m Backstroke                

09/10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Shay Wood 10 AFSHartlepol   1:21.21   218     39.22 
2. Samuel Antrobus 9 Bo Stockton   1:23.49   201     40.64 
3. Henry Baines 10 Bo Stockton   1:26.73   179     43.13 
4. Jimmy McGuire 9 Co Sund'land   1:31.31   153     44.57 
5. Isaac Rowland 10 Bo Stockton   1:31.63   152     44.71 
6. Alex Boyer 10 Darlington   1:32.68   147     44.03 
7. Jacob Brown 9 Bo Stockton   1:34.13   140     45.51 
8. Jacob Barnett 10 Co Sund'land   1:34.50   138     45.41 
9. Luke Gaughan 10 Billingham   1:39.90   117     48.09 
10. Matthew Dey 9 Co Sund'land   1:40.21   116     48.74 
11. Kieran Turnbull 10 Derwentside   1:42.57   108     48.00 
12. Owen Reed 9 Bo Stockton   1:42.65   108     49.51 
13. Sam Livingstone 10 Ashington   1:42.86   107     50.58 
14. Noah Betts 9 AFSHartlepol   1:44.07   103     51.36 
15. Spencer Thackray 10 Washington   1:45.78   98     51.50 
16. Harry Humphrey 10 Derwentside   1:48.50   91     53.04 
  Ryan Mills 9 Bo Stockton  DQ 7           
  Austin Kegans 9 AFSHartlepol  DQ 7           

11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Kenneth Juan 12 Co Sund'land   1:13.27   297     35.69 
2. William Baines 12 Bo Stockton   1:14.60   281     35.80 
3. Matthew Atkinson 12 Bo Stockton   1:17.87   247     38.40 
4. Luke McGee 11 Co Sund'land   1:18.13   245     37.63 
5. Robbie Thompson 12 Bo Stockton   1:18.56   241     38.25 
6. Michael Hewitt 11 AFSHartlepol   1:21.85   213     39.21 
7. Jack Livingstone 12 Ashington   1:22.11   211     39.56 
8. Ben Swann 12 Bo Stockton   1:23.01   204     40.11 
9. Alfie McGuire 11 Co Sund'land   1:23.10   204     40.90 
10. Alexander Morris 12 Darlington   1:23.68   199     41.11 
11. Ethan Stannard 12 Bo Stockton   1:30.26   159     44.21 
12. Ben Percy 11 Co Sund'land   1:35.16   135     46.04 
13. Owen Waugh 12 Loftus Dol   1:35.25   135     46.42 
14. Benjamin Keady 11 Derwentside   1:36.74   129     47.22 
15. Jacob Warner-West 11 Loftus Dol   1:40.49   115     51.72 
16. Reece Cunnachie 11 Wear Valley   1:40.60   114     48.95 
17. Nathan Guthrie 11 AFSHartlepol   1:42.17   109     50.89 
18. Samuel Boyle 11 Billingham   1:52.69   81     53.81 
19. Jack Taylor 11 Billingham   1:54.28   78     54.96 
  Christopher House 12 Loftus Dol  DQ 7           
  Joel Arries 12 Ashington  DQ 7           
  Jacob Bailes 11 Loftus Dol  DQ 7           
  Oliver Welch 12 Ashington  DQ 7           

13/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Ethan Brown 14 Billingham   1:04.99   426     31.56 
2. William Ellis 14 Bo Stockton   1:05.93   408     31.93 
3. Daniel Boyer 14 Darlington   1:07.21   385     32.87 
4. Jacob Elwell 13 Bo Stockton   1:10.29   337     34.44 
5. James Newell 14 Bo Stockton   1:10.68   331     33.58 
6. Jude Blackmore 14 Billingham   1:10.73   330     34.32 
7. Sam Milburn 13 Billingham   1:14.39   284     35.94 
8. Robert Cross 13 Ashington   1:17.32   253     37.03 
9. Leon Armstrong 13 Loftus Dol   1:20.12   227     38.47 
10. Dion Hatfield 13 Billingham   1:23.45   201     40.74 
11. Ethan Lonsdale 13 Ashington   1:28.20   170  - 
12. Matthew Fenwick 13 Billingham   1:28.27   170     43.18 
13. Joshua Killingley 13 Hetton   1:37.33   126     47.58 
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  Henry Barker 13 Loftus Dol  DQ 8           
  Matthew Burke 13 AFSHartlepol  DQ 8           

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Jack Harwood 15 Billingham   1:04.72   431     31.63 
2. Owen Robson 15 Loftus Dol   1:05.35   419     31.69 
3. Joshua Warner-West 15 Loftus Dol   1:06.69   394     32.55 
4. Matthew Laverick 15 Bo Stockton   1:07.15   386     32.33 
5. Drew Robson 15 Darlington   1:08.79   359     33.33 
6. Joseph Robins 15 Co Sund'land   1:14.72   280     36.20 
7. David Smith 15 Darlington   1:15.76   269     36.77 

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Scott Jenkinson 17 Loftus Dol   1:02.07   489     30.05 
 

EVENT 106 Girls 100m Butterfly                

09/10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Isobel Coe 10 Bo Stockton   1:31.26   214     42.85 
2. Ruby Diment 10 Darlington   1:31.84   210     43.18 
3. Alice Ward 9 Bo Stockton   1:34.72   191     44.92 
4. Becky Watson 10 Bo Stockton   1:36.77   179     43.81 
5. Beth Sullock 10 Bo Stockton   1:38.07   172     45.95 
6. Ava Alderson 9 Bo Stockton   1:38.64   169     46.32 
7. Emily Maxwell 10 Derwentside   1:40.57   160     47.67 
8. Nadine Wilson 9 Bo Stockton   1:43.05   148     46.57 
9. Sinali Dissanayake 9 Bo Stockton   1:46.41   135     48.58 
10. Tayenda Tiyenga 10 Bo Stockton   1:49.87   122     49.18 
11. Paige Glennon 10 Bo Stockton   1:50.71   120     50.45 
  Mya Poole 10 Derwentside  DQ 8           

11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Coco Sowden 12 Bo Stockton   1:16.70   360     35.67 
2. Amelia Hyndman 12 Bo Stockton   1:16.84   358     36.39 
3. Annabel Cooper 12 Wear Valley   1:17.18   354     35.41 
4. Madison Peveller 12 Wear Valley   1:20.41   313     37.04 
5. Jodie Chin 12 Bo Stockton   1:22.02   295     39.41 
6. Lois Hickson 11 Loftus Dol   1:22.54   289     39.13 
7. Isabella Deacon 12 Ashington   1:22.58   289     37.94 
8. Sofia Vassilounis 12 Darlington   1:22.61   288     39.39 
9. Layla Trueman 12 Co Sund'land   1:23.68   277     37.62 
10. Tegan Perkins 12 Ashington   1:23.93   275     39.16 
11. Riona Sorianosos 11 Co Sund'land   1:24.60   268     39.79 
12. Isabelle Blackburn 12 Bo Stockton   1:24.90   266     38.67 
13. Millie Foster 12 Co Sund'land   1:25.43   261     37.70 
14. Amy Sullock 11 Bo Stockton   1:25.46   260     38.89 
15. Tilly Abbott 11 Co Sund'land   1:26.49   251     40.30 
16. Hannah Casey 12 Billingham   1:27.40   243     39.50 
17. Poppy Fearns 11 Bo Stockton   1:28.81   232     40.77 
18. Helena Wyness 11 Co Sund'land   1:28.87   232     42.64 
19. Millie Kenley 11 Bo Stockton   1:36.48   181     43.80 
20. Sophia Traynor 12 Derwentside   1:36.84   179     42.80 
21. Josie Fixter 11 Billingham   1:36.92   178     43.25 
22. Elyssa Palmer 12 Co Sund'land   1:42.07   153     46.70 
23. Mariella Bidzimou Butl 11 Derwentside   1:44.40   143     44.70 
24. Evie Heslop 11 Bo Stockton   1:48.61   127     50.69 
25. Jess Sterry 11 Ashington   1:57.14   101     51.66 
  Charley Groves 11 AFSHartlepol  DNF      

13/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Molly Mooney 14 Darlington   1:11.52   445     33.89 
2. Catherine Guo 14 Bo Stockton   1:13.33   413     34.75 
3. Milli Steele 14 Bo Stockton   1:13.60   408     35.50 
4. Katherine Mooney 14 Ashington   1:16.25   367     34.75 
5. Allana McDonald 13 Bo Stockton   1:16.47   364     35.16 
6. Georgia Hadley 13 Bo Stockton   1:16.57   362     36.74 
7. Ilaisa Redda 14 Co Sund'land   1:17.42   350     35.15 
8. Millie Craik 13 Ashington   1:17.78   346     37.20 
9. Abbey Dowson-Flynn 13 Billingham   1:17.96   343     35.07 
10. Holly Grey 14 Hetton   1:18.43   337     37.41 
11. Daisy Thompson 13 Bo Stockton   1:22.92   285     39.40 
12. Natasha Maddison 13 Derwentside   1:28.52   234     38.30 
13. Bronte Allan 13 Darlington   1:32.91   203     44.13 
14. Lara Everett 13 Hetton   1:43.76   145     43.60 

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Katherine Keogh 15 Loftus Dol   1:09.28   489     33.41 
2. Chloe Oliver 15 Darlington   1:09.83   478     32.52 
3. Freya Williams 16 Billingham   1:11.54   444     32.68 
4. Erin Flynn 15 Billingham   1:13.07   417     33.92 
5. Ellie Grainger 15 Darlington   1:13.84   404     34.12 
6. Hannah Fenwick 15 Billingham   1:29.86   224     39.47 
 


